#### From

Ghanendra Kumar Addl. District and Sessions Judge (FTC) 1 Meerut.

To

The Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

#### Through

The District Judge Meerut.

Sub:- Submission of details of purchased movable property in compliance of C.L. No. 25/Admin. (A) dated: 13/07/98.

Sir

The undersigned applicant most respectfully submits that one Trifo Max robot Vaccum Cleaner was purchased by me on dated 01/05/2021. The required details of the purchased movable property are being hereby submitted by me in compliance of the C.L. No. 25/Admin. (A) dated: 13/07/98 of the Hon'ble Court.

With utmost regards.

Dated: 18.12.21

Yours Faithfully

(Ghanendra Kumar)
Addl. District and Sessions
Judge (FTC) 1 Meerut

(m) 12/21

#### Enclosed:-

- 1. Details as required by C.L. No. 25/Admin. (A) dated: 13/07/98 in prescribed format.
- 2. Invoice of the Purchased movable property.
- 3. Details of the source of amount paid.

# Details of movable property in compliance of C.L. No. 25/Admin. (A) dated 13th July, 1998 (Regarding purchase of movable/immovable Property by the Judicial Officers)

1.Date of joining of service.	08/05/2009	
2.Present gross salary and take home salary.	Gross salary- Rs. 1,68,845/- Take home salary- Rs. 1,26,857/-	
exceeding to value Rs. 10,000/- and immovable property) made by him	vaccum Cleaner.  Date of Purchase-01/05/2021.  Amount spent-Rs. 18,238.08/-	
4.If any advance or loan taken from the High Court its amount and in what manner the loan will be repaid namely, the number of instalments, its amount and till what date the deduction will be made etc.		
5.If any loan taken from Bank etc., details of amount, mode of repayment, period of deduction, number and amount of instalment etc.	Nil	
6.Regarding purchase of a second hand car name of the vehicle, its model, cost price etc. date of the first purchase (month and year) of vehicle from car dealer to the first purchaser and a copy of the insurance policy showing the		

amount for which the vehicle was insured prior to its purchase by the officer. 7.Detail of the property Nil (Area of plot, locality, City/ District if building or flat then its size). 8. Name and full address of Cambium Retail Private Limited 109 Hubtown solaris N S, B 203, the dealer/seller. Phadke Professor NS Mumbai. Andheri East. Maharshtra 400069. is Yes, Dealer is reputed and regular 9.Whether the dealer seller on Amazon.In. regular and reputed one. Judicial No, I have no relation with the 10.Whether the officer is related to the seller dealer. No case of dealer is in any way and whether any pending in or ever decided by case against the seller is me. The product is purchased on pending in or decided by the Amazon.In. Judicial Officer. 11.Detail of source of the The price of the product is paid Credit card No. in from SBI amount with papers

support thereof.

Jan 21

account no.

4047457534697197. This card is

in my name and connected with

my SBI saving

30769619467.

#### azon.in

### Final Details for Order #407-5819952-3949105 Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: 1 May 2021

Amazon.in order number: 407-5819952-3949105

Order Total: 18,238.08

#### Service completed

1 of: Trifo Max Robot Vacuum Cleaner with Mopping, with 3000Pa Strong Suction Power, 5200mAH Long Lasting Battery, AI Powered Home Surveillance, Video Recording, Mobile App

Control, Alexa-Enabled

Provided by Cambium Retail (seller profile)

Serial Number:

Address

Ghanendra Kumar J-6 Judges Residences Mangal Pandey Nagar MEERUT, UTTAR PRADESH 250004 India

#### Payment information

Payment Method:

EMI on Visa | Last digits: 7197

**Billing Address:** 

Ghanendra Kumar J-6 Judges Residences Mangal Pandey Nagar MEERUT, UTTAR PRADESH 250004 India Item(s) Subtotal: 18,990.00

Shipping: 0.00

Total: 18,990.00

No Cost EMI Discount: - 751.92

----

Price

18.990.00

Grand Total: 18,238.08

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Please note: this is not a GST invoice.

Conditions of Use & Sale | Privacy Notice | Legal Notice © 2012-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. and its affiliates



PRIM

4047 4575 3469 7197

09/23

GHANENDRA KUNAR

## Transaction History XXXX XXXX XXXX 7197



Change Date Range		::::
DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
26-10-2020	Amazon Pay BANGALORE IN	₹386.70 Dr
25-10-2020	PAYTM NOIDA IN	A ₹824.82 Dr
22-10-2020	Amazon Pay BANGALORE IN	₹800.00 Dr
22-10-2020	TRANSFER TO MERCHANT EMI	₹28784.92 Dr
21-10-2020	AMAZON - GROCERY BANGALORE IN	₹650.00 Dr
21-10-2020	Amazon Pay BANGALORE IN	₹449.00 Dr
20-10-2020	CREDIT FOR MERCHANT EMI BOOKED	₹28784.92 Cr
20-10-2020	#AMAZON SELLER SERVICES MUMBAI IN	₹28784.92 Dr Sult Attested Company 21
Si	Make life simple	(2)12/21